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TO:  Medicaid Providers and Transportation Brokers 
 

SUBJECT:  Revised DHHS Form 216  
 

 
Non-emergency ambulance transports are only available for medically unstable 
individuals whose condition necessitates active, ongoing medical care or 
intervention by an Emergency Medical Technician during transport. All claims 
submissions for non-emergency ambulance transports must include a CMS-1500 
claim form, DHHS Form 216 and a DHEC Run Report to support each transport. 
 
Effective for dates of service on and after July 1, 2009, all providers submitting 
claims to the DHHS for non-emergency ambulance transports must use the 
revised DHHS Form 216. This form must be completed in its entirety and 
authorized by the appropriate medical personnel.  
 
Thank you for your continued support and participation in the South Carolina 
Medicaid Program.  Please contact the Medicaid Transportation Department at 
(803) 898-2655, if you have any questions about the information contained in this 
bulletin. 
 
 
        /S/ 

Emma Forkner 
       Director 
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Note: To receive Medicaid bulletins by email, please register at http://bulletin.scdhhs.gov/. 
 To sign up for Electronic Funds Transfer of your Medicaid payment, please go to 

http://www.dhhs.state.sc.us/dhhsnew/hipaa/index.asp and select “Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)” for 
instructions. 
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